
 

 

Centre for Distance and Online EducaƟon 

 

*The commencement of the classes as per the regulator guidelines issued Ɵme to Ɵme. 

Academic Calendar AY 2024-25 ( January Batch 2025- Odd Semester ) 
Month Date Day Event 
January 02/01/2025 Thursday Registration of Students Starts 

  Access to LMS- Within 3 days of Fee 
confirmation 

February 09/02/2025 Sunday Complementary Seminar for students 
26/02/2025 Wednesday Maha Shivratri 

  Access to LMS- Within 3 days of Fee 
confirmation 

March 13/03/2025 Thursday Holika Dahan 
14/03/2025 Friday Holi 
31/03/2025 Monday Registration of Students Ends 
31/03/2025 Monday Notification to conduct Online Classes 

  Access to LMS- Within 3 days of Fee 
confirmation 

April 02/04/2025 Wednesday  Online Orientation Program for students 
04/04/2025 Friday Mentor- Mentee Allocation 
05/04/2025 Saturday Online Classes Starts 
12/04/2025 Saturday Notification to conduct Internal 

Assessment 
15/04/2025 Tuesday Mentorship Program-1 

May 01/05/2025 Thursday Mentorship Program-2 
02/05/2025 Friday Internal Assessment-1 
09/05/2025 Friday Internal Assessment-1 Ends 
15/05/2025 Thursday Mentorship Program-3 
19/05/2025 Monday Online Digital Marketing workshop (3 

days) 
30/05/2025 Friday Mentorship Program- 4 

June 02/06/2025 Monday Mid Term Exams Starts 
12/06/2025 Thursday Mid Term Exams Ends 
13/06/2025 Friday Mentorship Program- 5 
27/06/2025 Friday Internal Assessment-2 
30/06/2025 Monday Notification to conduct Online Practical 

Examination 
July 

 
03/07/2025 Thursday Internal Assessment-2 Ends 
04/07/2025 Friday Last Date to upload Internal 

Assessment/Practical Examination Marks 
06/07/2025 Sunday Last Instructional Day 
09/07/2025 Wednesday Semester End Examination Starts 
26/07/2025 Saturday Semester End Examination Ends 

August 14/08/2025 Friday Result Declaration of Semester End 
Examination 

16/08/2025 Saturday Commencement of next semester 


